02-27-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 101622119 REC ... **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type **Submission Type** Security Agreement \boxtimes Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Other Reel# Frame U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame Reel# Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 2001 Name (line 1) Tetsuya Nakazawa 01 29 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Day Year 29 2001 01 Name (line 1) Anthony Schroeder Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Minato-ku 107-8556 Japan Address (line 3) Tokyo Zip Code State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 29136640 00000126 190733 02/26/2001 DBYRNE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

ADDRESS.

PATENT REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0843

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9В	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202/508-9196			
Name	Patricia E. Hong					
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.					
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100					
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20001					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments					
	mber(s) or Patent Nur	· · · —	tional numbers attached.			
		r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT				
Patent	t Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)			
If this document is bein signed by the first name		at Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year 01 29 2001			
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT only if a U.S. Application		PCT PCT	PCT			
		PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of	Payment: E	nclosed 🗌 💮 Deposit Account 🔀				
Deposit Ad	count	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Enter for pay		count Number:	# 19-0733			
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🛚			
Statement and	Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Patricia E. Hong		'INVIK	02/06/01			
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0844 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

014	
	1996
1.1	10.05

Conveying Par	ty(ies)
Enter additional C	onveying Parties Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Name (iiie 2)	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
riamo (mio 2)	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	ies)
Enter additional R	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
	party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be
	a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
	City State/Country Zip Code
	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either ti	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Pater	nt Application Number(s)
1	

ASSIGNMENT

			zen of Japan, residing at Rancho Palos Verdes, California; and	
• • •		n, residing at Redond	s, residing at Huntington Beach, California; and Bruno Conte, a	
			gnor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
Portion of a W		biled to us the rissig	gnor, have invented certain new and ascrar improvements in	
		Letters Patent of the U	United States has been prepared,	
\boxtimes			n executed on even date herewith;	
	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on			
	and accorded applicable);	Serial Number	, and was amended on (if	
		on having been filed	under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on	
			the United States of America being designated;	
WHE	DEAC	Handa Gikan Vaga	vo Vahushiki Vaisha	
WIE	REAS,	2-1-1 Minami-Aoy	yo Kabushiki Kaisha	
		Minato-ku, Tokyo		
		JAPAN	107 0550	
is desirous of	acquiring the	entire right, title and	d interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any	
Letters Patent	of the United S	States or any foreign of	country which may be granted therefor;	
NOW	THEREFOR	E. for good and va	lluable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell,	
accion and tra	insfer unto the	Assignee, its succes	ssors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive	
mialet to the ins	antion as desc	ribed in said applicat	tion, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	
Lattana Datant	which may be	granted therefor in th	ne United States and its territorial possessions and in any and an	
C	ing and in and t	o any and all division	ns reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;	
AND	said Assignor	authorize and reques	st the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any other	
proper officer	or agency of ar	ny country to issue al	Il said Letters Patent to said Assignee;	
AND :	said Assignor	warrant and covenan	nt that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein	
assigned and t	hat I/We have I	not executed and will	I not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;	
AND	said Assignor	agree to communica	ate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to visional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all	
me/us respecti	ing said invent	ion, to execute all ur	relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or	
lawful docum	ients and mak	e all rightiul dams	rything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce	
administrative	proceeding an	ited States or any fore	eign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.	
said Letters Pa	atent in the Oil	led States of any fore	bigit country when requests a second	
	IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I	I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.	
<i>j</i>	7 c/ -	c 1	Signature:	
Date:/	- Alice		Name: Tetsuya Nakazawa	
			Name. Telsaja jajana	
Date: //	20/01		Signature: MSdv	
Date:/	24/01	-	Name: Anthony Schroeder	
,			//	
,	100/		VS O A	
Date:	29/01		Signature:	
- 			Name: Bruno Conte	

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/06/2001 REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0846